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FEE DETAILS 

 

● Mode of Payments of Fees 

Online: The candidates are requested to pay their fee at the time of admission through debit 

card/credit card/net banking. The institute makes all transactions only in the account from 

where the fees have been debited. 

In order to avoid any inconvenience in future, the students are advised to use their 

own/mother/father debit/credit card or Net Banking. 

• Schedule of Fees/Charges Payable Yearly 

Basic Fees and Charges payable by students seeking admission to 1st year of all 

undergraduate programmes in the semester mode are indicated below. Please note that the 

fee structure is different for various categories of students. Please read the notes carefully to 

know if any additional charges are payable depending on your choice of programme. 

●  Categories 

The fee will be payable as per the following categories: 

o Category A- Indian Nationals who are residing in India. 

o Category B - Indian Nationals who are residing abroad and the foreign nationals seeking 

admission through Deputy Dean, Foreign Students, University of Delhi. 

o Category C- Persons with benchmark Disabilities  

o Category D- Orphan  

o Category E- Armed Forces and Central Police Armed Forces. 

o Category F- Transgender  

o Category G- University/Department/SOL Employee Ward 

o Category H - Supernumerary quota as decided by University of Delhi. 

o Category I- Sports Quota 

 

Fee Structure  

 
BACHELOR OF LIBRARY AND INFORMATION SCIENCE (BLISc)  

(Course Code 782) 

 

Category A (SC/ST/OBC/UR), Category B (Column 3.4) FSR & (Column 3.5) NRI, 

Category C (PWD) 

 
S. NO. HEAD Category A Category B Category C 

(SC/ST/OBC/U

R)  

(Column 

3.4) FSR 

(Column 

3.5) NRI 

(PWD) 

1. Tuition Fee 500 500 500 125 
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2. University Student welfare 

Fund 

250 250 250 62.5 

3. College Student welfare 

Fund 

200 200 200 50 

4. University Development 

Fund 

1500 1500 1500 375 

5. College Development Fund 800 800 800 200 

6. University Facilities and 

Services Charges 

1500 1500 1500 375 

7. College Facilities and 

Services Charges 

4800 4800+1500+

6000=12300 

4800+1500=

6300 

1200 

8. Economically Weaker 

Section Support University 

Fund 

250 250 250 62.5 

9. Examination Fee 2020 2020 2020 505 

 TOTAL ₹ 11820 ₹ 19320 ₹ 13320 ₹ 2955 

 

 

Category D (Orphan Students), Category F (Transgender Students) 

 

S.NO. HEAD 
Category D Category F 

Orphan Students Transgender Students 

1. Admission fee 10 10 

2. Exam fee 10 10 

 Total ₹ 20 ₹ 20 

 

Category E (Armed forces and Central Armed Police Forces) 

 

E1 Armed Forces & CAPF, Category E2, Before 5 year-short service, Category E3 

Ward of Armed Force 

 

S.NO. HEAD 

Category E1 Category E2 Category E3 

Armed 

Forces & 

CRPF 

Before 5 

year-short 

service 

Ward of 

Armed Force 

1. Tuition Fee 125 250 375 

2. University Student welfare Fund 250 250 250 

3. College Student welfare Fund 50 100 150 

4. University Development Fund 1500 1500 1500 

5. College Development Fund 200 400 600 

6. University Facilities and Services 

Charges 

1500 1500 1500 

7. College Facilities and Services 

Charges 

1200 2400 3600 

8. Economically Weaker Section Support 

University Fund 

250 250 250 

9. Examination Fee 2020 2020 2020 

 TOTAL ₹ 7095 ₹ 8670 ₹ 10245 
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Category G (Permanent Employee/Ad hoc/Contractual employees of 

DDCE/COL/SOL) 

  

S.NO. HEAD 

Category G1 Category G2 Category G3 

Self Ward 

Permanent 

Emp. Of 

University of 

Delhi 

1. Tuition Fee - 250 0 

2. University Student welfare 

Fund 

250 250 250 

3. College Student welfare Fund - 100 200 

4. University Development Fund 1500 1500 1500 

5. College Development Fund - 400 800 

6. University Facilities and 

Services Charges 

1500 1500 1500 

7. College Facilities and Services 

Charges 

- 2400 4800 

8. Economically Weaker Section 

Support University Fund 

250 250 250 

9. Examination Fee 2020 2020 2020 

 TOTAL ₹ 5520 ₹ 8670 ₹ 11320 

 

Category I (Sports quota fee for the entry level) 

S.NO. HEAD Category IA (for the entry 

level) 

Category IA1 (for the entry 

level) 

Olympic Games/Asian 

Games/Commonwealth 

Games/South Asian 

Games/World Cup/World 

Championship/Para World 

Championship/Para 

Olympics/Para Asian 

Games/Special Olympics 

Bharat(International). 

Games/Sports as per the 

Maulana Abul Kalam 

Azad(MAKA) Trophy Scheme 

of the Department of 

Sports,Ministry of Youth 

Affairs and Sports (MYAS) 

Government of India, 

conducted at International 

Level. 

1. Tuition Fee 0* 0* 

2. University Student Welfare Fund 250 250 

3. College Student Welfare Fund 0* 0* 

4. University Development Fund 1500 1500 

5. College Development Fund 0* 0* 

6. University Facilities and Services 

Charges 

1500 1500 

7. College Facilities and Services 

Charges 

0* 0* 

8. Economically Weaker Section 

Support University Fund 

250 250 
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Category I (Sports quota fee for the entry level) 

 

Category I (Sports quota fee for the entry level) 

 

  

9. Examination Fee 2020 2020 

 TOTAL ₹ 5520 ₹ 5520 

  *100% fee waiver of SOL fee *100% fee waiver of SOL fee 

S.NO. HEAD Category IB (for the entry 

level) 

Category IB1 (for the entry 

level) 

National Games/Federation 

Cup/Senior 

National/National/Inter Zonal 

National/Special Olympic 

Bharat(National)/Para National 

Championship. 

Khelo India Youth Games 

Under 17/18/21/ Khelo India 

University Games/Khelo India 

para Games/Youth/Junior 

National/Sub-Junior/Zonal 

National Competitions. 

1. Tuition Fee 125* 250* 

2. University Student Welfare Fund 250 250 

3. College Student Welfare Fund 50* 100* 

4. University Development Fund 1500 1500 

5. College Development Fund 200* 400* 

6. University Facilities and Services 

Charges 

1500 1500 

7. College Facilities and Services 

Charges 

1200* 2400* 

8. Economically Weaker Section 

Support University Fund 

250 250 

9. Examination Fee 2020 2020 

 TOTAL ₹ 7095 ₹ 8670 

  * 75% fee waiver of SOL fee * 50% fee waiver of SOL fee 

S.NO. HEAD Category IC (for the entry level) 

State Championship/Special Olympics Bharat 

(State) 

1. Tuition Fee 375* 

2. University Student Welfare Fund 250 

3. College Student Welfare Fund 150* 

4. University Development Fund 1500 

5. College Development Fund 600* 

6. University Facilities and Services Charges 1500 

7. College Facilities and Services Charges 3600* 

8. Economically Weaker Section Support University 

Fund 

250 

9. Examination Fee 2020 

 TOTAL ₹ 10245 

  * 25% fee waiver of SOL fee 
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MASTER OF LIBRARY AND INFORMATION SCIENCE (MLISc) 

(Course Code: 783) 

 

Category A (SC/ST/OBC/UR), Category B (Column 3.4) FSR & (Column 3.5) NRI, 

Category C (PWD) 

 

S. NO. HEAD 

Category A Category B Category C 

(SC/ST/OBC/U

R)  

(Column 

3.4) FSR 

(Column 

3.5) NRI 
(PWD) 

1. Tuition Fee 1000 1000 1000 250 

2. University Student welfare 

Fund 
250 250 250 62.5 

3. College Student welfare 

Fund 

200 200 200 50 

4. University Development 

Fund 
1500 1500 1500 375 

5. College Development Fund 800 800 800 200 

6. University Facilities and 

Services Charges 
1500 1500 1500 375 

7. College Facilities and 

Services Charges 
4800 4800+1500+

6000=12300 

4800+1500=

6300 

1200 

8. Economically Weaker 

Section Support University 

Fund 

250 250 250 62.5 

9. Examination Fee 2520 2520 2520 630 

 TOTAL ₹ 12820 ₹ 20320 ₹ 14320 ₹ 3205 

Category D (Orphan Students), Category F (Transgender Students) 

 

S.NO. HEAD Category D Category F 

Orphan Students Transgender Students 

1. Admission fee 10 10 

2. Exam fee 10 10 

 Total ₹ 20 ₹ 20 

 

Category E (Armed forces and Central Armed Police Forces) 

 

E1 Armed Forces & CAPF, Category E2, Before 5 year-short service, Category E3 

Ward of Armed Force 

 

S.NO. HEAD Category E1 Category E2 Category E3 

Armed Forces & 

CRPF 

Before 5 year-

short service 

Ward of Armed 

Force 

1. Tuition Fee 250 500 750 

2. University Student 

welfare Fund 

250 250 250 

3. College Student welfare 

Fund 

50 100 150 
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4. University Development 

Fund 

1500 1500 1500 

5. College Development 

Fund 

200 400 600 

6. University Facilities and 

Services Charges 

1500 1500 1500 

7. College Facilities and 

Services Charges 

1200 2400 3600 

8. Economically Weaker 

Section Support 

University Fund 

250 250 250 

9. Examination Fee 2520 2520 2520 

 TOTAL ₹ 7720 ₹ 9420 ₹ 11120 

 

 

Category G (Permanent Employee/Ad hoc/Contractual employees of 

DDCE/COL/SOL) 

  

 

S.NO. HEAD Category G1 Category G2 Category G3 

Self Ward Permanent Emp. 

Of University of 

Delhi 

1. Tuition Fee - 500 0 

2. University Student 

welfare Fund 

250 250 250 

3. College Student welfare 

Fund 

- 100 200 

4. University Development 

Fund 

1500 1500 1500 

5. College Development 

Fund 

- 400 800 

6. University Facilities and 

Services Charges 

1500 1500 1500 

7. College Facilities and 

Services Charges 

- 2400 4800 

8. Economically Weaker 

Section Support 

University Fund 

250 250 250 

9. Examination Fee 2520 2520 2520 

 TOTAL ₹ 6020 ₹ 9420 ₹ 11820 
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Category I (Sports quota fee for the entry level) 

 

Category I (Sports quota fee for the entry level) 

S.NO. HEAD Category IA (for the entry 

level) 

Category IA1 (for the entry 

level) 

Olympic Games/Asian 

Games/Commonwealth 

Games/South Asian 

Games/World Cup/World 

Championship/Para World 

Championship/Para 

Olympics/Para Asian 

Games/Special Olympics 

Bharat(International). 

Games/Sports as per the 

Maulana Abul Kalam 

Azad(MAKA) Trophy Scheme 

of the Department of Sports, 

Ministry of Youth Affairs and 

Sports (MYAS) Government of 

India, conducted at 

International Level. 

1. Tuition Fee 0* 0* 

2. University Student Welfare Fund 250 250 

3. College Student Welfare Fund 0* 0* 

4. University Development Fund 1500 1500 

5. College Development Fund 0* 0* 

6. University Facilities and Services 

Charges 

1500 1500 

7. College Facilities and Services 

Charges 

0* 0* 

8. Economically Weaker Section 

Support University Fund 

250 250 

9. Examination Fee 2520 2520 

 TOTAL ₹ 6020 ₹ 6020 

  *100% fee waiver of SOL fee *100% fee waiver of SOL fee 

S.NO. HEAD Category IB (for the entry 

level) 

Category IB1 (for the entry 

level) 

National Games/Federation 

Cup/Senior 

National/National/Inter Zonal 

National/Special Olympic 

Bharat(National)/Para National 

Championship. 

Khelo India Youth Games 

Under 17/18/21/ Khelo India 

University Games/Khelo India 

para Games/Youth/Junior 

National/Sub-Junior/Zonal 

National Competitions. 

1. Tuition Fee 250* 500* 

2. University Student Welfare Fund 250 250 

3. College Student Welfare Fund 50* 100* 

4. University Development Fund 1500 1500 

5. College Development Fund 200* 400* 

6. University Facilities and Services 

Charges 

1500 1500 

7. College Facilities and Services 

Charges 

1200* 2400* 

8. Economically Weaker Section 

Support University Fund 

250 250 

9. Examination Fee 2520 2520 

 TOTAL ₹ 7720 ₹ 9420 

  * 75% fee waiver of SOL fee * 50% fee waiver of SOL fee 
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Category I (Sports quota fee for the entry level) 

 

 

POST GRADUATE DIPLOMA IN AUTOMATED AND DIGITAL LIBRARY 

MANAGEMENT (PGDADLM) 

Course Code: 916 

Category A (SC/ST/OBC/UR), Category B (Column 3.4) FSR & (Column 3.5) NRI, 

Category C (PWD) 

 
S. 

NO. 

HEAD Category A  Category B Category C 

(SC/ST/OBC/U

R)  

(Column 

3.4) FSR 

(Column 

3.5) NRI 

(PWD) 

1. Tuition Fee 1000 1000 1000 250 

2. University Student welfare 

Fund 
250 250 250 62.5 

3. College Student welfare 

Fund 
200 200 200 50 

4. University Development 

Fund 
1500 1500 1500 370 

5. College Development Fund 800 800 800 200 

6. University Facilities and 

Services Charges 
1500 1500 1500 375 

7. College Facilities and 

Services Charges 
7900 7900+1500+

6000=15400 

7900+1500=

9400 

1975 

8. Economically Weaker 

Section Support University 

Fund 

250 250 250 62.5 

9. Examination Fee 2520 2520 2520 630 

 TOTAL ₹ 15920 ₹ 23420 ₹ 17420 ₹ 3980 

S.NO. HEAD Category IC (for the entry level) 

State Championship/Special Olympics Bharat 

(State) 

1. Tuition Fee 750* 

2. University Student Welfare Fund 250 

3. College Student Welfare Fund 150* 

4. University Development Fund 1500 

5. College Development Fund 600* 

6. University Facilities and Services Charges 1500 

7. College Facilities and Services Charges 3600* 

8. Economically Weaker Section Support University 

Fund 

250 

9. Examination Fee 2520 

 TOTAL ₹ 11120 

  * 25% fee waiver of SOL fee 
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Category D (Orphan Students), Category F (Transgender Students) 

 

S.NO. HEAD Category D Category F 

Orphan Students Transgender Students 

1. Admission fee 10 10 

2. Exam fee 10 10 

 Total ₹ 20 ₹ 20 

 

Category E (Armed forces and Central Armed Police Forces) 

 

E1 Armed Forces & CAPF, Category E2, Before 5 year-short service, Category E3 

Ward of Armed Force 

 

S.NO. HEAD Category E1 Category E2 Category E3 

Armed Forces & 

CRPF 

Before 5 year-

short service 

Ward of 

Armed Force 

1. Tuition Fee 250 500 750 

2. University Student 

welfare Fund 

250 250 250 

3. College Student welfare 

Fund 

50 100 150 

4. University Development 

Fund 

1500 1500 1500 

5. College Development 

Fund 

200 400 600 

6. University Facilities and 

Services Charges 

1500 1500 1500 

7. College Facilities and 

Services Charges 

1975 3950 5925 

8. Economically Weaker 

Section Support 

University Fund 

250 250 250 

9. Examination Fee 2520 2520 2520 

 TOTAL ₹ 8495 ₹ 10970 ₹ 13445 
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Category G (Permanent Employee/Ad hoc/Contractual employees of 

DDCE/COL/SOL) 

  

 

S.NO. HEAD Category G1 Category G2 Category G3 

Self Ward Permanent 

Emp. Of 

University of 

Delhi 

1. Tuition Fee - 500 0 

2. University Student 

welfare Fund 

250 250 250 

3. College Student welfare 

Fund 

- 100 200 

4. University Development 

Fund 

1500 1500 1500 

5. College Development 

Fund 

- 400 800 

6. University Facilities and 

Services Charges 

1500 1500 1500 

7. College Facilities and 

Services Charges 

- 3950 7900 

8. Economically Weaker 

Section Support 

University Fund 

250 250 250 

9. Examination Fee 2520 2520 2520 

 TOTAL ₹ 6020 ₹ 10970 ₹ 14920 

 

 

Category I (Sports quota fee for the entry level) 

S.NO. HEAD Category IA (for the entry 

level) 

Category IA1 (for the entry 

level) 

Olympic Games/Asian 

Games/Commonwealth 

Games/South Asian 

Games/World Cup/World 

Championship/Para World 

Championship/Para 

Olympics/Para Asian 

Games/Special Olympics 

Bharat(International). 

Games/Sports as per the 

Maulana Abul Kalam 

Azad(MAKA) Trophy Scheme 

of the Department of 

Sports,Ministry of Youth 

Affairs and Sports (MYAS) 

Government of India, 

conducted at International 

Level. 

1. Tuition Fee 0* 0* 

2. University Student Welfare Fund 250 250 

3. College Student Welfare Fund 0* 0* 

4. University Development Fund 1500 1500 

5. College Development Fund 0* 0* 

6. University Facilities and Services 

Charges 

1500 1500 
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Category I (Sports quota fee for the entry level) 

 

Category I (Sports quota fee for the entry level) 

 

7. College Facilities and Services 

Charges 

0* 0* 

8. Economically Weaker Section 

Support University Fund 

250 250 

9. Examination Fee 2520 2520 

 TOTAL ₹ 6020 ₹ 6020 

  *100% fee waiver of SOL fee *100% fee waiver of SOL fee 

S.NO. HEAD Category IB (for the entry 

level) 

Category IB1 (for the entry 

level) 

National Games/Federation 

Cup/Senior 

National/National/Inter Zonal 

National/Special Olympic 

Bharat(National)/Para National 

Championship. 

Khelo India Youth Games 

Under 17/18/21/ Khelo India 

University Games/Khelo India 

para Games/Youth/Junior 

National/Sub-Junior/Zonal 

National Competitions. 

1. Tuition Fee 250* 500* 

2. University Student Welfare Fund 250 250 

3. College Student Welfare Fund 50* 100* 

4. University Development Fund 1500 1500 

5. College Development Fund 200* 400* 

6. University Facilities and Services 

Charges 

1500 1500 

7. College Facilities and Services 

Charges 

1975* 3950* 

8. Economically Weaker Section 

Support University Fund 

250 250 

9. Examination Fee 2520 2520 

 TOTAL ₹ 8495 ₹ 10970 

  * 75% fee waiver of SOL fee * 50% fee waiver of SOL fee 

S.NO. HEAD Category IC (for the entry level) 

State Championship/Special Olympics Bharat 

(State) 

1. Tuition Fee 750* 

2. University Student Welfare Fund 250 

3. College Student Welfare Fund 150* 

4. University Development Fund 1500 

5. College Development Fund 600* 

6. University Facilities and Services Charges 1500 

7. College Facilities and Services Charges 5925* 

8. Economically Weaker Section Support University 

Fund 

250 

9. Examination Fee 2520 

 TOTAL ₹ 13445 

  * 25% fee waiver of SOL fee 
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• Examination Fee is subject to change 

 

Details of the fees categories are as follows: 

 

CATEGORY B – The details of fees are as follows:  

 

Special Fee to be collected from Foreign 

Students 
As per letter No. Ref. No. FSR/6312, dated 24, Jan.2013 of Dy. 

Dean, (Foreign Students) University of Delhi, the department 

will charge (Rs. 6,000/-) Registration Fee for the Department of 

Distance & Continuing Education, Campus of Open 

Learning/School of Open Learning in addition to total Fee as 

mentioned in Fee Structure for Category A and B to be paid to 

Department of Distance & Continuing Education, Campus of 

Open Learning/School of Open Learning, University of Delhi. 

Rs. 6000/- will be added in the head of college facilities and 

service charges. 

Indian Nationals Residing Abroad 

 
Indian students residing abroad and falling under Category B 

would have to pay Rs.1500/-extra in addition to total Fee as 

mentioned in Fee Structure for Category A to be paid to 

Department of Distance & Continuing Education, Campus of 

Open Learning/School of Open Learning, University of Delhi. 

This would include Tuition Fee and other charges. 

 

CATEGORY C – PwBD candidates shall be given concession of 75% of the total fees as 

compared to the other students taking admission in a particular programme 

of the university. 

CATEGORY D – Orphan students have to pay Rs. 20/- (Admission fee Rs. 10, 

Examination fee- Rs. 10) at the time of admission. These candidates are exempted 

from all types of fees. 

CATEGORY E - Armed forces and Central Police Armed Forces. 

• In service personnels will get 75% fee waiver (except university dues). 

• Superannuated personnels (not superannuated before 5 years) falling in 

the category will get 50 % fee waiver (except university dues). 

• Wards of personnels will get 25% fee waiver (except university dues). 

CATEGORY F - Full fee waiver is available to Transgender Students. (except university 

dues). 

CATEGORY G - For SOL/University employee and ward of SOL 

• Permanent Employee/Adhoc employee/Contractual employees of 

DDCE/COL/SOL- full fee concession (except university dues). 

• Ward of Permanent Employee/Adhoc employee/Contractual employees of 

DDCE/COL/SOL 50% fee concession (except university dues). 

• Permanent Employees of University of Delhi: exempted from tuition fee 

only. 

CATEGORY H - Supernumerary quota as decided by University of Delhi. 
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CATEGORY I – Sports quota fee (for the entry level) 

 

•  100% fee waiver of SOL Fee for the Olympic Games/Asian 

Games/Commonwealth Games/South Asian Games/World Cup/World 

Championship/Para World Championship/Para Olympics/Para Asian 

Games/Special Olympics Bharat(International). 

•  100% fee waiver of SOL Fee for the Games/Sports as per the Maulana Abul 

Kalam Azad(MAKA) Trophy Scheme of the Department of Sports,Ministry 

of Youth Affairs and Sports (MYAS) Government of India, conducted at 

International Level. 

•  75% fee waiver of SOL Fee for the National Games/Federation Cup/Senior 

National/National/Inter Zonal National/Special Olympic Bharat 

(National)/Para National Championship. 

•  50% fee waiver of SOL Fee for the Khelo India Youth Games Under 

17/18/21/ Khelo India University Games/Khelo India para 

Games/Youth/Junior National/Sub-Junior/Zonal National Competitions. 

•  25% fee waiver of SOL Fee for the State Championship/Special Olympics 

Bharat (State) 

The fees and other charges (as applicable) are to be paid ONLINE in Indian currency 

(Rupees) along with the application form for admission through Credit Card/Debit Card. 

  


